appropriated, to the department of health care policy and financing,14

department of human services medicaid-funded programs, for office of15

information technology services - medicaid funding, for the fiscal year16

beginning July 1, 2011, the sum of two thousand three hundred twelve17

dollars ($2,312), or so much thereof as may be necessary, for the18

implementation of this act.  Of said sum, one thousand one hundred19

fifty-two dollars ($1,152) shall be from the general fund and five dollars20

($5) shall be cash funds from the old age pension fund created in article21

XXIV of the Colorado Constitution.  In addition to said appropriation, the22

general assembly anticipates that, for the fiscal year beginning July 1,23

2011, the department of health care policy and financing will receive the24

sum of one thousand one hundred fifty-five dollars ($1,155) in federal25

funds for the implementation of this act.  Although the federal funds are26

not appropriated in this act, they are noted for the purpose of indicating27

the assumptions used relative to these funds in developing state1

appropriation amounts.2

(3)  In addition to any other appropriation, there is hereby3

appropriated, to the department of human services, for allocation to the4

office of information technology, for the fiscal year beginning July 1,5

2011, the sum of six thousand two hundred forty-two dollars ($6,242), or6

so much thereof as may be necessary, for the implementation of this act. 7

Of said sum, one thousand five hundred thirty-two dollars ($1,532) shall8

be from the general fund, two hundred ninety dollars ($290) shall be cash9

funds from the old age pension fund created in article XXIV of the10

Colorado Constitution, and two thousand three hundred twelve dollars11

($2,312) shall be from reappropriated funds transferred from the12

department of health care policy and financing from the appropriation in13

subsection (2) of this section.  In addition to said appropriation, the14

general assembly anticipates that, for the fiscal year beginning July 1,15

[...]

appropriated, to the governor-lieutenant governor-office of state planning1

and budgeting, for allocation to the office of information technology,2

statewide information technology services, for the Colorado benefits3

management system, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2011, the sum4

of six thousand two hundred forty-two dollars ($6,242), or so much5

thereof as may be necessary, for the implementation of this act.  Said sum6

shall be from reappropriated funds received from the department of7

human services out of the appropriation made in subsection (3) of this8

section.9

SECTION 29.